
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-106D(056)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2142504    BAMS NO: 050617              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1880  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER SPRING CREEK, 3.0 MI SOUTH AND
                  5.6 MILES EAST OF THE SH-8/SH-51 JCT. IN OKEENE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    342,422.60      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 065

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-108D (145)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2303404    BAMS NO: 060033              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.3200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD:  RED ROCK CANYON STATE PARK, BEG AT US-281
                  AND EXTEND INTO PARK

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     59,108.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 066

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-108D (146)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2303504    BAMS NO: 060034              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.3400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD:  FORT COBB STATE PARK, SUNSET COVE, 1.5 MILES
                  EAST OF SH-146 AND COUNTY ROAD EW-127 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     84,350.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-109D(92)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2156904    BAMS NO: 050687              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2070  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER TRIBUTARY OF NORTH CANADIAN RIVER,
                  APPROX. 2.5 MILE NORTH AND 1.6 MILE EAST OF GEARY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    258,284.03      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 105

    PROJECT NO.: STP-114B(149)AG                J.P. NUMBER: 2249204    BAMS NO: 060027              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  SANDPIPER LANE AND PORTER AVE. IN NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    148,491.05      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-114D (160)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2304104    BAMS NO: 060035              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    1.4840  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD:  LITTLE RIVER STATE PARK, CLEAR BAY AREA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    216,576.57      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 115

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-120D (114)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2303604    BAMS NO: 060029              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.8180  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : STATE PARK ROAD:  APPROX. 0.5 MILES WEST AND 0.5 MILES NORTH
                  OF THE JCT. OF SH-73/SH-44, IN FOSS STATE PARK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     85,625.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CIRCLE S PAVING CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(97)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2264704    BAMS NO: 050591              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412/US-64                                     LENGTH:    6.7000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-412/US-64:  BEGIN APPROXIMATELY 6.2 MILES EAST OF US-81
                  IN ENID AND EXTEND EAST (EASTBOUND LANES ONLY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,626,689.85      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 131

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(98)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2264804    BAMS NO: 050592              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412/US-64                                     LENGTH:    1.4300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-412/US-64: BEG APPROX. 12.9 MILE EAST OF US-81 IN ENID,
                  EXTEND EAST.(EASTBOUND LANES ONLY)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    341,737.15      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-133D(059)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2157304    BAMS NO: 060017              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.2070  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK, 2.0 MI N. & 2.8
                  MI. W. OF US-283/US-62 JCT. IN ALTUS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    333,282.05      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 172

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(46)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2133504C   BAMS NO: 050626              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 BRO-134D(47)CO                              2134904C
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.4570  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CORD; OVER MONUMENT CR, 5.2 MI NORTH & 1 MI EAST US-81/US-70
                  & OVER TRIB. OF BEAVER CR 1.7 MILES SOUTH OF SUGDEN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    703,120.91      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 202

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-142C(068)/BHFY-155A(293)  J.P. NUMBER: 1947105M   BAMS NO: 060038              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-74: OVER SKELETON CREEK, 13.5 MILES NORTH OF JCT SH-33.
                  US-62: OVER ARK/OK RR AND CHOCTAW ROAD, 11.5 MI. E. OF I-35.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    432,194.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 205

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-110D (154)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2304004    BAMS NO: 060036              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.8500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD: SH-77S AT TUCKER TOWER ROAD,
                  EXT. NORTH IN LAKE MURRAY STATE PARK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    133,368.00      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(510)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2291004    BAMS NO: 060020              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: ROCKWELL AVENUE                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : ROCKWELL AVE:  OVER I-40 EASTBOUND LANES.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     36,450.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 225

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(215)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1943404    BAMS NO: 050771              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-10; OVER SPRING RIVER APPROX. 3.7 MILES WEST OF JCT.
                  SH-10/SH-10C.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    177,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      CAMPBELL OH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-163D(135)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2068004    BAMS NO: 060021              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2360  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD: OVER COUNCIL CREEK, APPROX. 2.0 MILE WEST &
                  0.9 MILE NORTH OF THE JCT OF SH-102/SH-59B.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    318,772.66      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-172B(307)RW               J.P. NUMBER: 0948209    BAMS NO: 060008              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT OF WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION : SH-20:  FROM US-169 EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     -6,400.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J.D. BASLER &  ASSOC., INC.
                                                                      CLAREMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-172N(305)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2296404    BAMS NO: 060023              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-75:  REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE, OVER SH-20.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     16,478.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-172N (306)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2296504    BAMS NO: 060024              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-266                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-266:  OVER US-169, NORTH OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     26,520.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-013N(099)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2269904    BAMS NO: 060025              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : US-69/SH-51B:  AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-69/SH-51B,
                  APPROXIMATELY 5.0 MILES NORTH OF MUSKOGEE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    109,537.50      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-125N (132)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2303104    BAMS NO: 060031          COMPLETION DATE:  June 01, 2006
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    5.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACING

       LOCATION : I-35:  NB & SB ALONG I-35, FROM MM 69 TO MM 74.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    327,369.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/16/06 AWARD DATE = 04/03/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-172N (299)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2283904    BAMS NO: 060032              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    1.2000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : CONCRETE PATCHING

       LOCATION : I-44:  BEGIN AT THE CREEK/TULSA COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    637,350.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/16/06

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 080
    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0035-1(127)024             J.P. NUMBER: 2027604    BAMS NO: 050676              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    435
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    4.1060   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN &  SURFACE

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM THE LOVE/CARTER COUNTY LINE, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 132
    PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(97)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2264704C   BAMS NO: 050593              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 NHY-19N(98)3R                               2264804C
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412/US-64                                     LENGTH:    1.4300   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-412/US-64:  BEGIN APPROXIMATELY 6.2 MILES EAST OF US-81
                  IN ENID AND EXTEND EAST (EAST BOUND LANES ONLY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 510
    PROJECT NO.: MC-161B(149)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2241904    BAMS NO: 060037              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:    2.7100   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-31:  BEGIN 2.71 MILE WEST OF JCT SH-31/US-270 AND EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/16/06

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  6,408,326.37
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 21,134,571.81
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

